

CITY OF MORENO VALLEY

Economic Development & Housing Department 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley, CA 92553

AGENDA Economic Development Subcommittee Moreno Valley City Hall, Training Room, 2nd Floor 14177 Frederick Street, Moreno Valley Tuesday, June 11, 2024 – 4:00 P.M.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call / Introductions
- 3. Public Comments

There is a three-minute time limit per person. All remarks and questions shall be addressed to the presiding officer or to the Economic Development Subcommittee of the City and not to any individual subcommittee member, staff member or other person.

- 4. Approval of Minutes January 9, 2024
- 5. LAUNCH Intermediary Payment Plan MOU
- 6. Center for Employment Opportunities MOU
- 7. Goodwill Southern California MOU
- 8. Industrial Market Updates
- 9. Economic Development Summary June 2024
- 10. Staff Comments
- 11. Councilmember Comments
- 12. Adjournment

Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in this meeting should direct such requests to the ADA Coordinator at 951.413.3350 at least 72 hours before the meeting. The 72-hour notification will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility and participation in this meeting.